
Office of the Bishnupur Gram Panchayat.

P.O.: Bai:arail, Hei!,"tabad tsloe k, Uttar Dinajpur.

NIeT Na:48J PgG" 12423, Date ?4!a1!2023

NOTICE INVITING e .TENDER

ln the event of e-fill,ng, intending bidder may download the tender riocqlnents from the website:

http://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid

are to be submitted concurrently duly signed digitally in the website: http://wbtenders.gov.inThe FINANCIAL OFFER

of the prospeltive t=.idei'er wilt be corside.ed only if the teaderer quatifies in the Technical Bid. T!"te decision of the
Artho -O-Parikalpana Uposamity, Bishnupur G.P. will be final and binding on all concerned and no challenge against

such decision will be entertained. The list of Qualified Bidders will be displayed in the website on the scheduled date

and time.
1. Running/final paymentforwork may be madetothe executing agency as peravailabilityoffund.
2. Bidsshall remain validfora period notlessthan 120 (One hundred twenty) days afterthe dead line date for

Financial Bid submission-

3. A : DATE AND TIME SCHEDULE :-

cl N^ Particulars Date & Time

1 Date of Uploading of N,l.T Documents (Online) (Publishing Date) 24"01.2023

2 Documents download start date (Online) 25.01.2023. from 4.00 P.M.

3

4

5

Bid proposal submission start date (Online) 25.01.2023. from 4.00 P.M.

Bid proposal Submission Closing/end date (Online) 03.02.2023. uP to 02.00 P.M.

Date and time of Opening of Technical Proposals (online). 6.02.2023. after 02.00 P.M.

G Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified Bidder (Online) After evaluation of Technical Bid'

7 Date & Place for opening of Financial Proposal (Online)

ruOfe , - riine *ates talt on holidays or on Ory. offi$ffiffi, the dates d€fer to next working days.

Acceptance of tender and issuance of work order shall be done only after receipt of appropriate administrative

approval in respect of each work.

,M,,
No.-2 Blshnupur G.p.

p.OBaharait, Dist._U/D

SI
No

Name of the work
details

Estimated
Amount (ln

Rs.)
Required

Credeirtiai

Work
completion

per!od

01
construction of Pcc road from Ahed

AIi house to b.idge at Basudebpur.
345800 00 208000 00 30 days

02

Construction of PCC Road from Sriman
Tudu house to Bhujai Tudu house near

bishnupur hatkhoia at Madhya
Bishnupur Sansad

Madhya
Bishnupur

250.00 15518-1.00 ?.rnn nn 95000.00

Date::.24,O11282*Memo l*o: 33 / Bish I 2023

The prodhan, Bish n upur G.P-, Hemtabad Bloclt PRI bodies on behalf of the Bishnupur Gram Pan€hayat invites e- Tender for the

folloMng work(s)from th€ eligible Conbctors as detailed in the table below- {Subnrission of Ter:der is to be made onlioe through

the website https://wbtenders,sov.inonly)

To be notified later on.

Partici
pation

Fees

Eamest
Money
(in Rs.i

7000.00



B: Bid Opening Piaee: B s---,:-.'C P Office, Hemtabad Block, UttarDinajpur,

t; Earnest Money & Perticip€tisn Fees :The amsunt of Fees ts be submit online {NfFT / RTGS}in favour of the
"Prddhan, Bishnupur 6.P."{Alc fts. 113516329 The scan

e*py of iIE=FT r, RT€S clrallan should be uplaaded E:-t tee!:nica! -hEd 
fsld*r d-ri*g se*fumission of tender.

Z. The Bidder, at his own responsibiliry* and risk is errccuraged to visit and examine the site of works and its

Surroundings and obtain all information that may be necessary for prepaling the Bid and entering into a

co*trect fer the r."c+!'k as mentio*ed in the N*tiee Invit:*g Feneie;', bef*re s:.*bmitting *fF*r wit*l f*!l
satisfaction. The csst of visiting the site shall be at his o$rn expense.

3" The intending didders should clearly understand that whatever may be the outcome of the Present

i*vitatien of Bids, ** c+st *f 3idtii*g shall be reinrbursable by t!":e Departsrsfit. Ti:e Tender !r:#ting Euthcrity
reserves the right to reject any sr all the apptieation{s} far purchasing Bid Documents and/or to accept or

reject any or all the offerisi without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not liable for any cost that might

have been incurred by eny Tenderer at the stage of Sidding.
4. The intending tenderers ar"e required to quete the rate online only, no offline tender will be entertained.

5- The tender inviting authority reserves the right to cancel the N.l'T' due tc unavoidablecircumstances and no

claim in this respect will be entertained.
6. ln case of any objection regarding disqualification of a*y Agency that should be lodged to the tender inviting

authority within 1 day from the date of publication cf the list of quatified ager:cies and beyond that time
schedule no objectiorr wiil be ente*ained.
Seal and Signature ofthe Tenderer

7. Befare issuance of the ltsSRH +e=Ea il:e te;-i+er i*viting autlr*i"lty ;"*ay veri,$y the crederrtial{s} andlor other
document{s} of the lowest tenderer, After verification, if it is found that the document{s} submitted by the
lowest tenderer islare either ma*ufactured or false, the work order will not be issued in favour of the said
Ta n;.!sra.r gi tuEl Ei ,

8. Printed Schedule of Rates applicable Current P.W.D.'s Schedute of Rates for Buildings
for execution of the Work : Works, S & P Works and Cur;"ent P. W. (RoadslDepartment

Schedule of R*t*s for Road Works. 
,y

9. With whom the acceptance of the: Prodhan, Bishnupur G.P., Hemtabad Block.

18. Departmental materials wif I nct be issued Materiais wilt be purchased by the contractor

11. lntending tenderers are required to submit online self-attested photocopi*s of all valid eonnpany details,
valid partnership deed {in case of partners!-ir firm}, c#rrent Professional iax *es*sit Che llan /
Professicnat Tax Clearance Certifieate, PAN eard, GST registration Ncl eertificate, Trade License iron'i the
respective Municipaiity, Panchayet et€. Proper eredentiai of similar Rature of work as per G.O" 04-

AIPW !Ol10e -G?/i4 dt" - 1S/*3/?*15 shouid b* subiEitted. Faymer':t Certificat*s i* lieu of credentials will
not be accepted. {Non statutory decumenisj.

12. All tenderers are requested to be present online during opening of tenders positively. lf considered

necessary, instant online bid may he conducted innmediately after ogening *f tendei's tc lol.';er d*'uvn rates

and iri no case iris/their abse nte will stanri againsi hoiding ihe same.

13. The intending tenderer is required to quote the rate in figures as well as in words as percentage above /
bel*',r"'ti'ie* *r et sar with the relevant priee schedule of rates. Conciitianai i' inccmplete tendei',l;iil not he

entertaineci.

14. The accepting authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason

whatscever and he will not be bor-.lr-td ia) acceilt either'the lcr,vest teneler c!" ai'i1/ r-rf the ter-rders.

i5. issuance of Work Order as weii as pavrnent wili depend srn availabiiitv sf fund and no ciairn whatsoever
will be entertained for delay of lssuance of work order as well as payment, if any. lntending tenderers may

consider these cr iieria quoting their rates.

6;yrcdhaft
trIla al tt!- r



16. lf any tenderer withdraws his offer before acceptance or refuse within a reasonable time without giving any

satisfactory explanation for such withdrawals, he shall be disqualified for submitting tender to this office for
minimum period of l{one} year.

17, Professional Tax {PT) deposit receipt chaltan for the current financial year, PAN Card, last 3 years lT return,

15- digit Goods and Services Taxpayer ldentiiication Number {GSTIN} under GST Act 2OL7 (Amendment of

Rule 47i9iib) of WBF& Vol-l vide memo no 4374-F{Y) dated 13.*7.2*17 of Finance Department {Audit
Branch), Govt of West Bengal) and latest challan.

18. Cess @ 1% (One Percent) of the cost of construction works will be deducted from the bills of the contractors

cn all contracts aurarded on of aftei" 01.1L.2c06 iri persuasion with G.G. NG. 599A/4i*-28lC6 dateri

27.A9.2A06. Deduction of l. Taxshould be made as per rule in vogue.

19. Release of Security Deposit will be made as per G.O.

25. All risks or damage to physical properry and oi personai injury and death wiiich may arise during and in

consequence of the performance of the contract will born by the contractor.

21. The contractor shall be responsible for the safety of all activities on the site.

IITISTRUCTIOH TO BIDDERS

{G e ne ral g uidance fo r e-Te nd e ri ng )
lnstructions/ Guidelines for tenders for elecrronic submission of the tenders online have been annexed for

assisting the contractors to participate in e-Tendering.

The Technical proposal should contain seanned copies of the followings in two covers tfotders).

A-1.Statu;=r'*r' f over c'iie i++taining

a. EivlD online receipt copy
ii. Tender form No. Z911tii1& NIT iProperly uploaded anei digitally signed).The rate wiii be quoted in

ti:e BOQ. Quoted rate wiil be encrypteri in the B.O.Q. under Financial Bid. ln case quoting any rate in

291Uii) the tender is liable to be summarily rejected.

*-i. i"ie * 
=€*aiiaiifly; 

Teci.-*ie=i *cc-menis

i. Current Professional Tax {PT) depcsit receipt chaiian, lT return, PAN Card

i!. Hegistereci Deed of partnership Firm and Power cf Attarney.
iii. Valid Trade License from the respective ivlunicipaiity/Panchayat etc.

iv. Requisite Credential CertificaTte of similer nature of work

The above stated i'iorr-statutory I Technicai ciocuments shouid be arrarrged in the r"oltowing manner:

Click the check boxes beside the necessary documents in the My Document list and then ciick the tab

"submit Nonstatutory Documents'to send the selected documents to l\on-Statutory folder. Next Cl;ck the

tab'!!ick to Encryptald upi-o-gd lald_lhen 9!1,9! 1i:e 'Technlcgj'l Jolde-l]g ypload lhg Techn!-qgl Doglments,
Sub

;: category Narne i a"*.noo i P"t*il,

Description

A CERTiFICATES Lttl I [-lLA I r,)
. i\^nl.^--jl-rlt!\ Ldlu

,l.j l.fiei::r;: i;i;i I ,;nis
3.P.Tax iChailan) (Lrp-to-Catei
.i. i I- ,;t,-;,;, i.:.){.rrj': ,'r'l:ij :i+i-,,'i,,,i:l l;.\i-':: j'i:i
identifirati*r: Nrlrlher {fi5Tll',ll/ Retuiri fcr ,,i:e :r'enr

5. l'r';ci* Li;i:i:i:.,: i-+ri;i'rr:;;te .

Company 1. Proprietorship Firm $rade License).

2. Partnership Firm (Pa*nership Deed. Valid Trade

License & Firm registration certificate).

3. Limited Company {lncorpcration certificate, Valid

Trade Lice*se)"

Details Details - I

-fu,-rrCdhi] h,t

,:,



Credential
ri,-:tr.-1i,";!l:

rrcacl..ll l!, jl

Cr"edentiai

4. Co-operative Society (Society Registration

Certificate copy, Trade License).

5. Registered Power of Attarney,

i. Reqi;isite {.redentiai Ceftii'icate for the work of
s;nlil,r,:r *;il,;:: r,',.Lrf:,i.i-'ly.:*,{iii ir:iiir;:lte r i,: ii;'u +f

credeniiais will rror i1g 6rccp:!ed

The financial proposal shouid contain the following ciocuments in one cover {folder) i.e. Biil of Quantities
(BOA).The bidder is to quote the rate i0ffering Abarve/ beiowlAt Par) ontine through Comput€r !n the

Spaee marked for quoting rate in the 3SQ. Only ri*wnloarieri copies of the abcve ciocuments are to be

uploaded Digitally Signed by the contractor.

Seal and Signature ofthe Tenderer W
Prodhan

No.'2 Bishnupur G.P.

P.0-Baharall' Dist.-U/D.
Prodhan, Bishnupur.Gr:ann Panchayat

I

iSignafore of Tende:' Accepti*g AuthorityJ

Memo No: 33i4)/ Bish i2423 Date: 24101i2423

Copy forw:ardeci for iirformation airci witir a request for making an arfangement to dispiay tire notice fi:r wide
publicity to.-

The
1. SDoRaiganj Sub Division.
2. BDO, Hemtabad Devoloppqnt pfqp|1 

, , ,,
3. ISGPP cell, Kar*#jora, R+g+rrj, Utfuf Din#jgdr
4. G.P. Notice Boar$

,rfu,

tti:-r*tru;*;
Bishnupur: Giam Panehayat


